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	Member/ Organisation
	Page number
	Document clause
	Comments
	Proposed change

	FR
	9/89

10/89
	0.2.10

0.2.10.7
	“Weighing unit” for designating the module under 0.2.10.7 should be renamed “Weighing module” as it is for example in R76

Moreover this might be misleading with figure 1 where 5 refers to weighing unit not in the same way 
	Rename this module as “weighing module”

	FR
	35/89
	4.7.1
	As it’s impossible to repeat or control such measurements, this kind of instruments (as well as a many hopper weighers) are critical in the sense of risks due to disputes about a transaction.

Therefore a DSD seems to be the way to justify the validity of measurements or to identify if some event occurred during a process when the instrument is used in the absence of one trading party. 
	We suggest to change the wording of 4.7.1 to read : 

Instruments intended to be used in the absence of one trading party shall be equipped with a data storage device which record the measurement result accompanied by information to identify the particular transaction and reconstruct it later. This device may be internal or external. In all cases the stored data shall be adequately protected against intentional and unintentional changes during the data transmission and/or storage process. 
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